FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR
MEMORY SOLUTIONDATA SHEET
Copyright 2022 FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY SOLUTION LIMITED
2022.06
Memory FeRAM
64K (8K  8) Bit SPI
MB85RS64VY
 DESCRIPTION

MB85RS64VY
DS501-00056-2v0-E 19
 ORDERING INFORMATION
* : Please contact our sales office about minimum shipping quantity.
Note: MB85RS64VYPNF-G(8-pin plastic SOP) has two basic part numbers, “-AW” and “-BC”, corresponding
to each assembly site.
Part number Package Shipping form Minimum shipping
quantity
MB85RS64VYPNF-G-AWE2
8-pin plastic SOP Tube  *
MB85RS64VYPNF-G-BCE1
MB85RS64VYPNF-G-AWERE2
8-pin plastic SOP Embossed Carrier tape 1500
MB85RS64VYPNF-G-BCERE1
MB85RS64VYPN-G-AMEWE1 8-pin plastic SON Embossed Carrier tape 1500
MB85RS64VY
20 DS501-00056-2v0-E
 PACKAGE DIMENSION
(1) MB85RS64VYPNF-G-AWE2/MB85RS64VYPNF-G-AWERE2
1pin 4pin
5pin8pin
1.
25
(M
in
)
0.
10
(M
in
)
0.4(Min)
3.
90
*
4.90±0.1*
0.
10
0.
25
0.41±0.11.27
1.
75
(M
ax
)
“A”
1.27 mm
3.9 mm× 4.9 mm
Lead shape
Package width ×
package length
Lead pitch
Gullwing
Sealing method Plastic mold
Mounting heigth 1.75 mm MAX
8-pin plastic SOP
8-pin plastic SOP Note *: These dimensions do not include resin protrution.
Pins width not do ninclude tie bar cutting remaindar.
Dimensions in mm
Deta i ls of “A” part
MB85RS64VYPNF-G-AWE2
MB85RS64VYPNF-G-AWERE2
MB85RS64VY
DS501-00056-2v0-E 21
(2) MB85RS64VYPNF-G-BCE1/MB85RS64VYPNF-G-BCERE1
8-pin plastic SOP Lead pitch 1.27 mm
Package width ×
package length
3.9 mm× 4.89 mm